OP \$90.00 4224296

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM467915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telligen		12/31/2013	Non-Profit Corporation: IOWA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telligen Interim, LLC	12/31/2013	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Telligen Interim, LLC
Street Address:	1776 West Lakes Parkway
City:	West Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50266
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4224296	TELLIGEN
Registration Number:	4333895	T TELLIGEN HEALTHCARE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4337534	T TELLIGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152833108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-645-5502

Email: ptomail@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Marsh Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1682200-2013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Marsh

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0574 900444948

SIGNATURE:	/Wendy K. Marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=Articles of Merger of Telligen With Telligen Interim, LLC#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger of Telligen With Telligen Interim, LLC#page2.tif source=Articles of Merger of Telligen With Telligen Interim, LLC#page3.tif source=Articles of Merger of Telligen With Telligen Interim, LLC#page4.tif source=Articles of Merger of Telligen With Telligen Interim, LLC#page5.tif source=Articles of Merger of Telligen With Telligen Interim, LLC#page6.tif source=Articles of Merger of Telligen With Telligen Interim, LLC#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0575 469908-5 59194-NS

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF TELLIGEN WITH AND INTO TELLIGEN INTERIM, LLC

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 1104 of the Revised Iowa Nonprofit Corporation Act and Section 1004 of the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned entities submit the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. The names of the entities that are parties to the merger are Telligen, an Iowa nonprofit corporation (the "Merged Entity"), and Telligen Interim, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"). It is proposed that the Merged Entity will merge into the Surviving Entity, and, following the merger, the Surviving Entity will be the surviving entity.
- 2. The Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.
- 3. The Plan of Merger was duly approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors of the Merged Entity. The members of the Merged Entity did not have voting rights under the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Merged Entity in regard to the merger.
- 4. The Plan of Merger was duly approved by the Members of the Surviving Entity in the manner required by the lowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. The merger is to be effective on December 31, 2013 at 5:00 p.m. Central Time.

[Signature Page Follows]

#2615752_1

Dated this 23 day of December 2013.

TELLIGEN, an Iowa nonprofit corporation

By:

Name:

1 Boour MD

Title: President

TELLIGEN INTERIM, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company

Bv:

Name: JEFFRAY J. CHUNGATI

Title: Manager

Exhibit A - Plan of Merger

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

PLAN OF MERGER OF TELLIGEN WITH AND INTO TELLIGEN INTERIM, LLC

This Plan of Merger (this "Plan") is made and entered into effective as of the Effective Time (as defined herein), by and between Telligen, an Iowa nonprofit corporation, exempt under Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Corporation"), and Telligen Interim, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company (the "LLC").

WHEREAS, the Corporation and the LLC desire to effectuate a merger of the Corporation with and into the LLC, with the LLC being the surviving entity (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, upon the Merger, Telligen Community Initiative, an Iowa nonprofit corporation exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, will be the sole member of LLC; and

WHEREAS, the articles of incorporation of the Corporation provide that upon liquidation, its assets are to be disposed of for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and a merger of the Corporation into the LLC is the same result that would have occurred if the Corporation distributed all of its assets in liquidation to an entity exempt under Section 501(c)(3), such as Telligen Community Initiative, and Telligen Community Initiative contributed such assets to a newly formed limited liability company.

WHEREAS, the board of directors of the Corporation has approved, in accordance with applicable provisions of the Revised Iowa Nonprofit Corporation Act (the "RINCA"), this Plan and the transactions contemplated hereby, including the Merger (as defined herein); and

WHEREAS, the Members of the LLC have approved, in accordance with applicable provisions of the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act (the "IRULLCA"), this Plan and the transactions contemplated hereby, including the Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the covenants, promises and representations set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

#2616588_1

ARTICLE I THE MERGER

- 1.1 The Merger. In accordance with the applicable provisions of the RINCA and the IRULLCA, at the Effective Time (as defined below), and subject to and upon the terms and conditions of this Plan and the applicable provisions of the RINCA and the IRULLCA, the Corporation shall be merged with and into the LLC (the "Merger").
- 1.2 <u>Effective Time</u>. Subject to the provisions of this Plan, the parties hereto shall cause the Merger to be consummated by filing articles of merger (the "<u>Articles of Merger</u>") with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Iowa in accordance with Section 1104 of the RINCA and Section 1004 of the IRULLCA. The effective date and time of the Merger shall be the date and time specified in the Articles of Merger (the "<u>Bffective Time</u>").
- 1.3 <u>Effect of the Merger</u>. At the Effective Time, the effect of the Merger shall be as provided in this Plan, Section 1105 of the RINCA and Section 1005 of the IRULLCA: the Corporation shall merge with and into the LLC, with the LLC continuing as the surviving entity; the separate existence of the Corporation shall cease; title to all assets owned by the Corporation shall be vested in the LLC without reservation or impairment; and all the liabilities and obligations of the Corporation shall become the liabilities and obligations of the LLC.
- 1.4 <u>Certificate of Organization</u>. At the Effective Time, the Certificate of Organization of the LLC shall continue to be the Certificate of Organization of the LLC.
- 1.5 <u>Managers and Officers</u>. At the Effective Time, the Managers and officers of the LLC shall continue to be the Managers and officers of the LLC.
- 1.6 Effect on Interests. At the Effective Time, (i) all rights and interests of the members of the Corporation in and to the Corporation, by virtue of the Merger and without further action, shall automatically be cancelled, (ii) the one (1) unit in the LLC owned by Telligen Community Initiative shall be cancelled and the consideration paid for such unit shall be returned; and (iii) One Million (1,000,000) units of equity and membership interest of the LLC are hereby issued to Telligen Community Initiative.

ARTICLE II TERMINATION AND AMENDMENT

- 2.1 <u>Termination</u>. Subject to the RINCA and the IRULLCA, this Plan may be terminated at any time prior to the Effective Time by the mutual written consent of the parties hereto, duly authorized by the board of directors of the Corporation and the Managers of the LLC.
- 2.2 Amendment. Subject to the RINCA and the IRULLCA, this Plan may be amended at any time prior to the Effective Date by the mutual written consent of the parties

Page 2 of 4

hereto, duly authorized by the board of directors of the Corporation and the Managers of the LLC.

ARTICLE III GENERAL PROVISIONS

- 3.1 <u>Counterparts</u>. This Plan may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 3.2 Entire Agreement: Third-Party Beneficiaries. This Plan and the documents, instruments and other agreements among the parties hereto as contemplated by or referred to herein constitute the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all prior agreements and understandings, both written and oral, among the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and are not intended to confer upon any other person any rights or remedies hereunder other than the parties hereto.
- 3.3 Governing Law. This Plan shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Iowa.

[Signature Page Pollows]

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Plan to be effective as of the Effective Time.

TELLIGEN, an lowa nonprofit corporation

By:

Name:

Title: President

TELLIGEN INTERIM, LLC, an lowe limited

liability company

Name:

Title: Manager

FILED **AWOI** SECRETARY OF STATE

Page 4 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 03/30/2018